

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
No.PW/RGH/Estt-Tender/2024-25-3024-3074
To

Dated:- 03-08-2024

The Director,
Information and Public Relation,
Suchna Avam Jan Sampark Bhawan,
Near HP.Admn.Tribunal Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Publication of Notice Inviting Tender Advertisement.

Jai Hind.

Enclose please find herewith the Notice Inviting Tender to be opened on 21.08.2024 for publication in Giri Raj weekly and two other regional news papers Himachal Pradesh.

Encl: - As above

Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
HP.PWD. Rajgarh.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD.Shimla-1.
2. The Chief Engineer (South) HP.PWD.Shimla-1.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle HPPWD Nahan.
4. The Executive Engineer (I.T) Cell, O/O Engineer-In-Chief, HPPWD Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for uploaded Notice Inviting Tenders on Departmental website please.
5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
6. All Head of Branches of this office.
7. All Intending Bidders/Contractors.
8. Notice Board.


Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
HP.PWD. Rajgarh.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Scaled items rates tender on form No. 6 and 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD so as to reach in this office 21.08.2024 upto 10:30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11:00 AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorised representative who may link to be present. The tender form be had from his office against cash payment (non refundable) during working hours.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Rajgarh Division HPPWD Rajgarh must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Tender Schedule	
1	Last date for tender receipt of application for tender form	19.08.2024 upto 5:00 PM
2.	Last date of sale of tender forms.	20.08.2024 upto 5:00 PM
3.	Date of receipt of tender forms	21.08.2024 upto 10:30AM
4.	Date of opening of tenders	21.08.2024 at 11:00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimate d cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of form	Eligible Class of contractor
1	Restoration rain damages on Neripul Tharu upto Devthi Majhgaon road km 0/00 to 12/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at Rd 9/029 to 9/037.50).	4,75,240/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
2	Restoration rain damages on Chambighrat road Km 0/0 to 4/600 (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert along with both side wing walls at RD 1/635).	4,45,752/-	9,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
3	Restoration rain damages on BBRC to Thor Kolan road Km 0/0 to 3/510 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall between Km 0/620 to 0/631.70).	4,90,177/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
4	Restoration rain damages on Chambighrat road Km 0/0 to 4/600 (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert along with both side wing walls at RD 0/825).	4,73,486/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
5	Restoration rain damages on Dimber to Kathli Bharan road Km 0/0 to 13/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in Km 8/450 to 8/461).	4,58,756/-	9,500/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
6	Restoration rain damages on Solan Meenus road Km 24/345 to 61/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in Km 36/645 to 36/655).	3,13,910/-	6,500/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
7	Restoration rain damages on Kheri Maryog road Km 0/00 to 3/200(SH:- Construction of R/wall Between Rd 3/120 to 3/129).	4,91,290/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
8	Restoration rain damages on Machher to soda dhayari road Km 0/00 to 10/000(SH:- Construction of R/wall Between Rd 1/015 to 1/025).	4,19,462/-	9,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
9	Restoration rain damages on Baru bye pass road Km 0/00 to 1/180 (SH:- Repair of existing CD with Costruction of wing wall at km 0/100).	4,34,697/-	9,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
10	Restoration rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia Hume pipe culvert alongwith both side wing walls at Rd 52/400).	4,87,102/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
11	Restoration Rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 49/900 to 49/913).	4,96,992/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
12	Restoration of rain damage on Chambidhar Fagu road Km 0/0 to 13/0 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall between Km 11/750 to 11/765).	3,42,424/-	7,000/-	Two Months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
13	Restoration of rain damage on Habban Dhamoon road Km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/670 to 0/680).	2,27,758/-	5,000/-	Two Months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
14	Restoration Rain damages on Mangan to Antu road km 0/00 to 3/510(SH:-Construction of PCC B/wall between km 2/00 to 2/030).	4,24,289/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
15	Restoration Rain damages on Neripul Deothi Majgaon road km 0/00 to 12/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall between km 9/280 to 9/292).	4,27,461/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
16	Restoration Rain damages on Shargaon Ranaghat road km 0/00 to 10/ 00 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 5/620 to 5/627.50).	4,32,023/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
17	Restoration Rain damages on Fagu Bathaudhar road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 6/820 to 6/829).	4,09,746/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
18	Restoration Rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to	2,86,980/-	6,000/-	Two	350/-	Class-"C&D"

	61/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 40/540 to 40/550).			months		
19	Restoration Rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 40/050 to 40/063).	4,98,439/-	10,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"
20	Restoration rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SH:-Improvement of curve between Rd 40/405 to 40/480).	3,23,748/-	8,000/-	Two months	350/-	Class-"C&D"

Certificate :- It is certified that the tender of above work are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & conditions:-

1. The above Job for consultancy work and consultants should be working with HPPWD.
2. The contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/GST on the tender along with copy of the same be attached with the application.
3. The contractor/Firms should attached copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
4. The contractor/bidder should quoted in percentage rates.
5. The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. Before quoting the bid/tender.
6. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
7. The contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
8. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
9. The above Job is on present market rates and tender will be processed as per instruction issued by the Add. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P notification No. PBW)B)A(3)1/2020 dt. 22.07.2020. Regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CWP in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
10. The Executive Engineer reserve the right any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
11. The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors who submit registration of GST No.


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division Rajgarh
 Distt Sirmour HP
 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh
 Tel. No. 01799-221023
 Mail. ee-rai-hp@nic.in

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : -Restoration rain damages on Neripul Tharu upto Devthi Majhgaon road km 0/00 to 12/00 (SI:- Construction of PCC R/wall at Rd 9/029 to 9/037.50).

Estimated cost: - Rs. 4,75,240/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 160.6.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	25.12	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees hundred and paise nil only.	6531.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	75.38	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees five thousand hundred and paise nil only.	444742.00

3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material, as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	23.72	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	18407.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709,1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	20.00	Each	278.00	Rupees two hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	5560.00
					Total:	475240.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : - Restoration rain damages on Chambighrat road Km 0/0 to 4/600 (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert along with both side wing walls at RD 1/635).

Estimated cost: - Rs. 4,45,752/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 9,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	65.73	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees hundred and sixty and paise nil only.	17090.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:6:12 (One Cement : Six Sand : Twelve graded stone) aggregate 40 mm (Forty) millimetre nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.58	Per Cubic Metre	4600.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	16468.00

3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete 1:3:6(one cement: three sand: six graded hard stone aggregate 20mm(twenty) millimeter)nominal size) and curing complete including the cost of formwork for plain/reinforced concrete as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	11.750	Per Cubic Metre	6100.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	Six one and	71675.00
4	Providing and laying (to level or slope) reinforced cement concrete 900 mm (Nine Hundred millimeter)dia pipe class NP-2(Non Presseure- Two), including jointing for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement: two sand) including back filling but excluding excavations, protection works, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per drawings and technical specifications C- 1108. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	7.50	Per running Metre.	4200.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	Four two and	31500.00
5	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.39	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	Five nine and	297301.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709,1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	11.00	Each	278.00	Rupees thousand seven hundred eight and paise nil only.	two seventy	3058.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	11.16	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees thousand seven hundred six and paise nil only.	Seven seventy six and paise nil	8660.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure				Total:		445752.00
	Quoted rates percentage in word						


Executive Engineer,
Rajgarh Division,
HPWD, Rajgarh

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : -Restoration rain damages on BBRC to Thor Kolan road Km 0/0 to 3/510 (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall between Km 0/620 to 0/631.70).

Estimated cost: - Rs.4,90,177/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	38.51	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees Two hundred and sixty and paise nil only.	10013.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	78.04	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees Five thousand hundred and paise nil only.	460436.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	21.00	Each	278.00	Rupees hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	5838.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and Hp PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	17.90	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	13890.00
		11			Total:	490177.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 H.P.W.D, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration rain damages on Chambighrat road Km 0/0 to 4/600 (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert along with both side wing walls at RD 0/825).

Estimated cost: - Rs. 4,73,486/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words.	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Spécification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	60.73	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees Two hundred sixty and paise nil only.	15790.00

2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:6:12 (One Cement : Six Sand : Twelve graded stone) aggregate 40 mm (Forty) millimetre nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.58	Per Cubic Metre	4600.00	Rupees four thousand hundred and paise nil only.	16468.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete 1:3:6(one cement: three sand: six graded hardstone aggregate 20mm(twenty) millimeter)nominal size} and curing complete including the cost of formwork for plain/reinforced concrete as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.590	Per Cubic Metre	6100.00	Rupees Six thousand one hundred and paise nil only.	76799.00
4	Providing and laying (to level or slope) reinforced cement concrete 900 mm (Nine Hundred millimeter)dia pipe class NP-2(Non Presseure- Two), including jointing for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement: two sand) including back filling but excluding excavations, protection works, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per drawings and technical specifications C - 1108. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	7.50	Per running Metre.	4200.00	Rupees Four thousand hundred and paise nil only.	31500.00
5	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	53.85	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred and paise nil only.	317715.00

6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	14.00	Each	278.00	Rupees hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	two	3892.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.59	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	Seven	11322.00
					Total:		473486.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure						
	Quoted rates percentage in word						


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 H.P.W.D., Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : -Restoration rain damages on Dimber to Kathli Bharan road Km 0/0 to 13/0 (SH:- Construction of R/wall in Km 8/450 to 8/461).

Estimated cost: - Rs.4,58,756/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 9,500/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	in figures.	in words	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 160621(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	36.19	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees hundred and sixty and paise nil only.	9409.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	73.41	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred and paise nil only.	433119.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	16.00	Each	278.00	Rupees hundred eighty and paise nil only.	4448.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	15.18	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees Seven hundred sixty six and paise nil only.	11780.00
					Total:	458756.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : -Restoration rain damages on Solan Meenus road Km 24/345 to 61/0 (Sli:- Construction of R/wall in Km 36/645 to 36/655).

Estimated cost: - Rs.3,13,910/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 6,500/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Fvé point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point ohe) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	25.70	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees Two hundred sixty and paise nil only.	6682.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	49.93	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	294587.00

	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	17.00	Each	278.00	Rupees hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	4726.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.20	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees Seven hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	7915.00
					Total: --	313910.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Restoration rain damages on Kheri Maryog road Km 0/0 to 3/200(Construction of R/wall between RD 3/120 to 3/129).

Estimated cost: - Rs.4,91,290/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	36.27	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees Two hundred sixty and paise nil only.	9430.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	78.48	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees Five thousand hundred and paise nil only.	463032.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (1H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge,	21.00	Each	278.00	Rupees: two hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	5838.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.74	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees Seven hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	12990.00
		1			Total:	491290.00
	Quoted rates precentage in figure					
	Quoted rates precentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Restoration rain damages on Machher to Soda Dhayari road Km 0/0 to 10/0 (Construction of R/wall between RD 1/015 to 1/025).

Estimated cost: - Rs.4,19,462/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 8,500/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	35.20	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees Two hundred and sixty only.	9152.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	66.70	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees Five thousand hundred and paise nil only.	393530.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	21.00	Each	278.00	Rupees two hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	5838.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specifications Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical all modes of transportation i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through Engineer-in- Charge.	14.10	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees Seven hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	10942.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure				Total:	419462.00
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : Restoration rain damages on Baru Bye Pass road Km 0/0 to 1/180 (Repair of existing CD with construction of wing wall at Km 0/100) .

Estimated cost: - Rs.4,34,697/-
Earnest money: - Rs. 9,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	96.76	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees Two hundred sixty and paise nil only.	25158.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete 1:3:6(one cement: three sand: six graded hard stone aggregate 20mm(twenty) millimeter)nominal size} and curing complete including the cost of formwork for plain/reinforced concrete as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	7.61	Per Cubic Metre	6100.00	Rupees Six thousand hundred and paise nil only.	46421.00

3	Providing and Laying concrete P.C.C grade M-20 (M-Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement : Two sand : four graded hard stone aggregate) for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads lifts and all incidental charges	25.20	Per Cubic Metre.	7043.60	Rupees thousand three and paise sixty only.	177499.00
4	Providing and Laying concrete R.C.C grade M-25 (M-Twenty five) nominal mix 1:1.5:3 (One cement : One half sand : three graded hard stone aggregate) for plain/reinforced concrete in Sub-Structure complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 800, , 1205.4 and 1205.5 including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads lifts and all incidental charges	1.35	Per Cubic Metre.	7948.80	Rs. thousand nine hundred eighty and paise eighty only.	10731.00
5	Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications. Clause 1002, 1010 and 1202 including all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	0.495	Per tonne	99735.00	Rupees Ninety nine thousand seven hundred thirty five and paise fifty nil only.	49369.00
6	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.40	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred and paise nil only.	114460.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709,1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge	5.00	Each	278.00	Rupees hundred seventy eight and paise nil only.	1390.00

8	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.46	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees Seven hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	9669.00
					Total:	434697.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 H&PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Work on Solan Meenu road km 24/345 to 61/00 (311- Construction of 900 mm dia flume
type culvert alongwith both side wing walls at Rd 52/400)

Estimated cost: - Rs.487,102/-

Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-

Time Limit: - Two Months

Sl. No.	Sub-head and items of work	Qty.	Unit	in figures.	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chisling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and Technical Specification true to lines and grades. Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	46.09	Per Cubic Metre.	260.00	Rupees hundred sixty and paise nil only.	11983.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:6:12 (One Cement : Six Sand : Twelve graded stone) aggregate 40 mm (Forty) millimetre nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.83	Per Cubic Metre	4600.00	Rupees four thousand six hundred and paise nil only.	8418.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete 1:3:6(one cement: three sand: six graded hard stone aggregate 20mm(twenty) millimeter)nominal size} and curing complete including the cost of formwork for plain/reinforced concrete as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.58	Per Cubic Metre	6100.00	Rupees Six thousand one hundred and paise nil only.	64538.00

4	Providing and laying (to level or slope) reinforced cement concrete 900 mm (Nine Hundred millimeter) dia pipe class NP-2 (Non Presseure- Two), including jointing for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement: two sand) including back filling but excluding excavations, protection works, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per drawings and technical specifications C - 1108. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	2.50	Per running Metre.	4200.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	10500.00
5	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 25 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	63.47	Per Cubic Metre	5900.00	Rupees thousand hundred and paise nil only.	374473.00
6	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	Each	278.00	Rupees thousand seven hundred eighty eight and paise nil only.	4448.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.42	Per Cubic Metre.	776.00	Rupees thousand seven hundred seventy six and paise nil only.	12742.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure				Total:	487102.00
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work - Restoration Rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SH:- Construction Estimated cost: - Rs. 4,96,992/-
of PCC Retaining wall at RD 49/900 to 49/913). Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	45.740	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees two hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	11673.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	86.710	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees Five thousand three hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	465719.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	22.00	Each	276.80	Rupees two hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	6090.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	17.55	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	13510.00
				G.Total		496992.00
	Quoted rates precentage in figure					
	Quoted rates precentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration of rain damage on Chimbidhar Fagu road Km 0/0 to 13/0 (SH:- C/O PCC R/ Estimated cost:- Rs. 3,42,424/-
Wall at RD 11/750 to 11/765).
Earnest money: - Rs. 7,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	16.210	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees two hundred Fifty five and paise twenty only.	4137.00

2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	54.20	Per Cubic Metre	5890.00	Rupees Five thousand eight hundred ninety and paise nil only.	319238.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Each	276.80	Rupees two hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	2768.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.15	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred ninety nine and paise eighty only.	16281.00
				G.Total		342424.00


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 RPPWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY
Name of work: - Restoration of rain damage on Habban Dhmoon road km 0/0 to 4/0 (SH:- C/O PCC Estimated cost: - Rs. 2,27,758/-
R/wall at RD 0/670 to 0/680).

Earnest money: - Rs. 5,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1 (Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1 (One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	13.35	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees two hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	3407.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	36.13	Per Cubic Metre	5890.00	Rupees Five thousand eight hundred ninety and paise nil only.	212806.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	7.00	Each	276.80	Rupees hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	two 1938.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.48	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	seven 9607.00
				G.Total		227758.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Raigarh Division,
 HP PWD, Raigarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration Rain damages on Mangan to Antu road km 0/00 to 3/510(SH:-Construction Estimated cost: - Rs. 4,24,289/-
of PCCB/wall between km 2/00 to 2/030). Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In figures.	In words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	129.000	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees hundred five and paise twenty only.	32921.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	72.300	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees thousand hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	388323.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709,1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	11.00	Each	276.80	Rupees two hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	3045.00
				G.Total		424289.00
	Quoted rates precentage in figure					
	Quoted rates precentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HPWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration Rain damages on Neripul Deothi Maigaon road km 0/00 to 12/00 (SH:- Estimated cost: - Rs. 4,27,461/-
Construction of PCC Retaining wall between km 9/280 to 9/292).
Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	56.520	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees two hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	14424.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	74.800	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees Five thousand three hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	401751.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Each	276.80	Rupees two hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	5536.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	7.47	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	5750.00
				G.Total		427461.00
	Quoted rates precentage in figure					
	Quoted rates precentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration Rain damages on Shargaon Ranaghat road km 0/00 to 10/ 00 (SH:- Estimated cost: - Rs.4,32,023/-
Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 5/620 to 5/627.50).

Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-

Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	53.850	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees hundred five and paise twenty only.	13743.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	75.750	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees thousand three hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	406853.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00	Each	276.80	Rupees two hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	4152.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	9.45	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	7275.00
				G.Total		432023.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 H&P PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration Rain damages on Fagu Bathaudhar road km 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- Estimated cost: - Rs.4,09,746/-
Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 6/820 to 6/829).
Earnest money: - Rs. 10,000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	47.990	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees two hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	12247.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as par drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	71.520	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees Five thousand three hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	384134.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	19.00	Each	276.80	Rupees two hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	5259.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge.	10.53	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	8106.00
				G.Total		409746.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HRPWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration Rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SIH:- Construction Estimated cost: - Rs.2,86,980/-
of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 40/540 to 40/550). Earnest money: - Rs. 6,000/-
Time Limit: - Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	28.000	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees two hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	7146.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	49.900	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees Five thousand three hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	268013.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	11.00	Each	276.80	Rupees hundred sixty six and paise eighty only.	3045.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	11.40	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	8776.00
				G.Total		286980.00
	Quoted rates percentage in figure					
	Quoted rates percentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Raigarh Division,
 H.P.W.D., Raigarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration Rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SH:- Construction Estimated cost:- Rs.4,98,439/-
of PCC Retaining wall at Rd 40/050 to 40/063). Earnest money:- Rs. 6,000/-
Time Limit:- Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of roads, structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawing and technical specification true to lines and grades. Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) and 1606.1(One six zero six point one) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all lead and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side & any structure near about, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site(to be arranged by the contractor), trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	47.190	Per Cubic Metre	255.20	Rupees hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	12043.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as par drawings and technical specifications C- 802, 803, 1202 & 1203(Clause - Eight hundred Two, Eight hundred Three, One thousand Two hundred Two and One thousand Two hundred Three) 1:4:8. (One Cement : Four Sand : Eight graded stone) aggregate 40 mm nominal size and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	86.710	Per Cubic Metre	5371.00	Rupees Five thousand three hundred seventy one and paise nil only.	465719.00

3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry, plain/rcinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return wall with 100mm (One hundred) millimetre dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7. all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	23.00	Each	276.80	Rupees hundred seventy six and paise eighty only.	two 6366.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 in granular material. as per drawing and HP PWD technical specifications i/c carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.59	Per Cubic Metre.	769.80	Rupees seven hundred sixty nine and paise eighty only.	14311.00
				G.Total		498439.00
	Quoted rates precentage in figure					
	Quoted rates precentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HP PWD, Rajgarh.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : - Restoration rain damages on Solan Meenus road km 24/345 to 61/00 (SII:-Improvement of curve between Rd 40/405 to 40/480).

Estimated cost: - Rs.3,23,748/-
Earnest money: - Rs.8000/-
Time Limit: -Two Months

Sr. No	Sub-Head and Items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate		Amount
				in figures.	in words	
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock all work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side,water pollution, etcetra and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried, out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, in conformit with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Road. clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 of General conditions for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials upto all lead and lifts in specified manner i/c arrangement of dumping site trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer -in -Charge for smooth riding. The recovery for stones,whether useful or not, for 240.03 cum (Two hundred forty point zero three cubic metre) in all cases, @ rupees 170/- only(Rupees one hundred seventy only) per cubic meter shall be effected on pro- rata basis. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall compensated by him in all cases.	1440.16	Per Cubic Metre.	224.800	Rupees One hundred thirty four and paise ten only.	323748.00
					Total:	323748.00
	Quoted rates precentage in figure					
	Quoted rates precentage in word					


 Executive Engineer,
 Rajgarh Division,
 HPWD, Rajgarh.